President:Larry Burkhart
V-President:Fred Howalt
Secretary:OPEN
Treasurer:Dennis Stenz
Trail Boss:OPEN

Snow Council:Dan Mischler

Board of Directors (term Expires)
Larry Burkhart (27) 715-965-3015

Fred Howalt (26)

Mitchell Wagner (27) 715-219-3669
Dennis Stenz (25) 920-960-0194
Eddie Miller (25) 414-467-7046
Dan Mischler(27) 715-216-4279
Brian Paramski (25)  Kevin Ashby (27)
Fred Schauer (26) Kyle Kenaga (26)

Kevan Kokkonen (26) Eric Bowman (25)

For online memberships purchase
go to our website & pay w/PayPal

Sno-Devils Snowmobile Club Inc.

February 2025 Newsletter
P.0.Box 116 Summit Lake, WI 54485
Phone: 715-275-3254

Email: snodevilsclub@gmail.com

2024-25 Business Members

Bass Lake Golf Course Deerbrook
Wolff’s River Inn Post Lake

Derek’s Town & County Gleason
Gerrit’s Lakeview Inn* Pelican Lk
Held’s Bar Gleason
PB&Js Place* Pelican Lk
Roadside Inn* Pelican Lk
Tattle Tales Bar* Elcho

CJ’s Club House Elcho
Wagner Shell Elcho
Fisher’s Bar Parrish
Twin Oaks* Post Lake
Sunset View* Post Lake
The DIVE on 45 Pelican Lk
Pelican Lake Motel Pelican Lk

Dear Members

The next club meeting will be held on February 10th at 7:00 PM at the Sno-Devils building, N11310 Riordan
St, Elcho, WI.

Our newsletter is on our FB page and our web site. http://www.snodevils.org/
Laurie has RESIGNED as secretary, Thank You for all your years of dedication to the club.
With that said our SECRETARY position is OPEN, we need someone to step up and fill this spot.

We would also like to form a committee to take care of our fund raisers and raffles, this needs to be done to
spread the work load out, WE NEED MORE PEOPLE TO GET INVOVLED IN THE BUSINESS END OF
OUR CLUB.

Sno-Devils annual OPEN HOUSE is set for Feb. 15" at the club building in Elcho. We will have FREE
burgers, brats, hot dogs, chips and other snacks and refreshments. This is a FREE event for all that stop
by. We will need a few volunteers to help set up, cook, and clean up when done, please get ahold of one of
us if you can help. Hours will be from 11am to 3pm, if you can help be at the club building at 10am. Also
bring a friend, need not be member to stop in and have a burger.

Our Gun Raffle tickets are out, The drawing is Feb. 15" at 5 pm, at Tattle Tales bar we are raffling off 20
guns if you can help sell a few tickets please get a hold of Steve at Tattle Tales. There are quite a few
tickets yet to sell, if anyone can help sell a few please get ahold of one of us.

Our cash raffle tickets are printed, and | have them, if anyone wants to purchase a ticket get ahold of Larry,
715-965-3015. W only sell 200 tickets, and they go fast, Drawing is April 26" at Fishers Bar. If you can help
sell a few tickets let me know | can mail you what you want to sell. Thank You

The Sno-Devils club ride scheduled for Feb. 7-9, Is CANCELED due to lack of snow.

Remember to renew you MEMEBERSHIPS ASAP!! And also UNITED WE TRAIL — DEVIDED WE FAIL!!
We need more members involved in our day-to-day operations and at our meetings

Thank You!

Your board of Directors,

NEW or RENEWAL MEMBERSHIPS

AFTER OCTOBER 31, ALL RENEWALS REQUIRE A $3.00 LATE FEE OR THEY WILL NOT BE

New__

Name:

Renewal____ Secondary Membership
Secondary memberships are $10 less as you already paid your AWSC fee through your Primary Club

Primary Club Name & AWSC #:

PROCESSED

Single $25  Family $30____ Business $200

Phone:

Address:

E-mail:

City, State, Zip:

Mail to: Sno-Devils Snowmobile Club Inc. P.O. Box 116 Summit Lake, WI. 54485

or go to our website www.snodevils.org and use the paypal donate button to renew or create a new membership.

Please include a $2 fee for the cost of the pavpal nrocessina plus all info listed above in the notes section.




1/1/2025

1/2/2025

1/3/2025

1/4/2025

1/5/2025

1/6/2025

1/7/2025

1/8/2025

1/9/2025
1/10/2025
1/11/2025
1/12/2025
1/13/2025
1/14/2025
1/15/2025
1/16/2025
1/17/2025
1/18/2025
1/19/2025
1/20/2025
1/21/2025
1/22/2025
1/23/2025
1/24/2025
1/25/2025
1/26/2025
1/27/2025
1/28/2025
1/29/2025
1/30/2025
1/31/2025

983
610
885
276
551
128
94
1056
436
1444
1462
1408
666
47
657
1052
137
308
1171
477
573
267
619
921
889
337
1111
479
93
1473
174

$500.00 Vicky Tirberger

$25.00 Michael Merk
$25.00 Kyle Kenaga
$25.00 Julie Hawkins
$50.00 Joe Puccinelli
$25.00 Lori Bulczak
$25.00 Joe Vogel
$25.00 Julie Schroepfer
$25.00 Chris Stephens
$25.00 Pat Beach
$25.00 Josh Dearborn
$50.00 Tony Green
$25.00 John Lechman
$25.00 Brent Bamke
$25.00 David Anderson
$25.00 Scott Lis

$25.00 Mark Morris
$25.00 Judy Beecher
$50.00 Steve Huebner
$25.00 Robin Stolarik
$25.00 Ryan Kitchmaster
$25.00 Todd Visser
$25.00 Fred Howalt
$25.00 Linda Pohlman
$25.00 Cindy Johnson
$50.00 Scot Jerominski
$25.00 Sue McCleary
$25.00 Robin Stolarik
$25.00 Vonnie Theine
$25.00 Bob Siemann
$25.00 Raymond Yakey

Milw.
Oakfield
Pelican Lk
Minocqua
West Bend
Schofield
Mayville
Antigo
Pelican Lk
Ft. Atkinson
Fort Atkinson
Waukesha
Waukesha
Iron Ridge
New Berlin
Antigo
West Allis
Deerbrook

Port Washington

Rhinelander
Crandon
Elcho
Summit Lk
Lakevilla
Twin Lakes
Muskego
Zion
Rhinelander
Oconomowoc
Ft. Atkinson
Antigo



