President:Larry Burkhart V-President:Fred Howalt Secretary:OPEN Treasurer: Dennis Stenz Trail Boss:OPEN Snow Council:Dan Mischler

#### **Board of Directors** (term Expires)

Larry Burkhart (27) 715-965-3015

Fred Howalt (26)

Mitchell Wagner (27) 715-219-3669 920-960-0194 Dennis Stenz (25) 414-467-7046 Eddie Miller (25) 715-216-4279 Dan Mischler(27) Brian Paramski (25) Kevin Ashby (27) Fred Schauer (26) Kyle Kenaga (26) Kevan Kokkonen (26) Eric Bowman (25)

For online memberships purchase go to our website & pay w/PayPal

#### **2024-25 Business Members**

Deerbrook Bass Lake Golf Course Wolff's River Inn Post Lake Derek's Town & County Gleason Gerrit's Lakeview Inn\* Pelican Lk Held's Bar Gleason PB&Js Place\* Pelican I k Roadside Inn\* Pelican Lk Tattle Tales Bar\* Elcho CJ's Club House Elcho Wagner Shell Elcho Fisher's Bar Parrish Twin Oaks\* Post Lake Sunset View\* Post Lake The DIVE on 45 Pelican Lk Pelican Lake Motel Pelican Lk

# Sno-Devils Snowmobile Club Inc.

### **February 2025 Newsletter**

P.O. Box 116 Summit Lake, WI 54485

Phone: 715-275-3254 Email: snodevilsclub@gmail.com

**Dear Members** 

The next club meeting will be held on February 10th at 7:00 PM at the Sno-Devils building, N11310 Riordan St, Elcho, WI.

Our newsletter is on our FB page and our web site. http://www.snodevils.org/

Laurie has RESIGNED as secretary, Thank You for all your years of dedication to the club.

With that said our SECRETARY position is OPEN, we need someone to step up and fill this spot.

We would also like to form a committee to take care of our fund raisers and raffles, this needs to be done to spread the work load out, WE NEED MORE PEOPLE TO GET INVOVLED IN THE BUSINESS END OF OUR CLUB.

Sno-Devils annual OPEN HOUSE is set for Feb. 15th at the club building in Elcho. We will have FREE burgers, brats, hot dogs, chips and other snacks and refreshments. This is a FREE event for all that stop by. We will need a few volunteers to help set up, cook, and clean up when done, please get ahold of one of us if you can help. Hours will be from 11am to 3pm, if you can help be at the club building at 10am. Also bring a friend, need not be member to stop in and have a burger.

Our Gun Raffle tickets are out, The drawing is Feb. 15th at 5 pm, at Tattle Tales bar we are raffling off 20 guns if you can help sell a few tickets please get a hold of Steve at Tattle Tales. There are quite a few tickets yet to sell, if anyone can help sell a few please get ahold of one of us.

Our cash raffle tickets are printed, and I have them, if anyone wants to purchase a ticket get ahold of Larry, 715-965-3015. W only sell 200 tickets, and they go fast, Drawing is April 26th at Fishers Bar. If you can help sell a few tickets let me know I can mail you what you want to sell. Thank You

The Sno-Devils club ride scheduled for Feb. 7-9, Is CANCELED due to lack of snow.

Remember to renew you MEMEBERSHIPS ASAP!! And also UNITED WE TRAIL - DEVIDED WE FAIL!! We need more members involved in our day-to-day operations and at our meetings

Thank You!

Your board of Directors.


#### **NEW or RENEWAL MEMBERSHIPS**

## AFTER OCTOBER 31, ALL RENEWALS REQUIRE A \$3.00 LATE FEE OR THEY WILL NOT BE PROCESSED

Secondary memberships are \$10 less as you already p	· —
Name:	
Address:	E-mail:
City, State, Zip:	
Mail to: Sna Davils Snawmahila Club Inc. D.O. Box	116 Summit Lake WI 5//85

Mail to: Sno-Devils Snowmobile Club Inc. P.O. Box 116 Summit Lake, WI. 54485

or go to our website www.snodevils.org and use the paypal donate button to renew or create a new membership.

Please include a \$2 fee for the cost of the paypal processing plus all info listed above in the notes section.

1/1/2025	983	\$500.00	Vicky Tirberger	Milw.	Wi
1/2/2025	610	\$25.00	Michael Merk	Oakfield	Wi
1/3/2025	885	\$25.00	Kyle Kenaga	Pelican Lk	Wi
1/4/2025	276	\$25.00	Julie Hawkins	Minocqua	Wi
1/5/2025	551	\$50.00	Joe Puccinelli	West Bend	Wi
1/6/2025	128	\$25.00	Lori Bulczak	Schofield	Wi
1/7/2025	94	\$25.00	Joe Vogel	Mayville	Wi
1/8/2025	1056	\$25.00	Julie Schroepfer	Antigo	Wi
1/9/2025	436	\$25.00	Chris Stephens	Pelican Lk	Wi
1/10/2025	1444	\$25.00	Pat Beach	Ft. Atkinson	Wi
1/11/2025	1462	\$25.00	Josh Dearborn	Fort Atkinson	Wi
1/12/2025	1408	\$50.00	Tony Green	Waukesha	Wi
1/13/2025	666	\$25.00	John Lechman	Waukesha	Wi
1/14/2025	47	\$25.00	Brent Bamke	Iron Ridge	Wi
1/15/2025	657	\$25.00	David Anderson	New Berlin	Wi
1/16/2025	1052	\$25.00	Scott Lis	Antigo	Wi
1/17/2025	137	•	Mark Morris	West Allis	Wi
1/18/2025	308	\$25.00	Judy Beecher	Deerbrook	Wi
1/19/2025	1171	\$50.00	Steve Huebner	Port Washington	Wi
1/20/2025	477	\$25.00	Robin Stolarik	Rhinelander	Wi
1/21/2025	573	\$25.00	Ryan Kitchmaster	Crandon	Wi
1/22/2025	267	\$25.00	Todd Visser	Elcho	Wi
1/23/2025	619	\$25.00	Fred Howalt	Summit Lk	Wi
1/24/2025	921	\$25.00	Linda Pohlman	Lakevilla	IL
1/25/2025	889		Cindy Johnson	Twin Lakes	Wi
1/26/2025	337	•	Scot Jerominski	Muskego	Wi
1/27/2025	1111	\$25.00	Sue McCleary	Zion	IL
1/28/2025	479	·	Robin Stolarik	Rhinelander	Wi
1/29/2025	93	·	Vonnie Theine	Oconomowoc	Wi
	1473		Bob Siemann	Ft. Atkinson	Wi
1/31/2025	174	\$25.00	Raymond Yakey	Antigo	Wi